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Round 1

23+24 June 2012

Category Rank Rider Name State Seeding Final Gap Sponsors

Elite Male Elite Male 1 5 NSW 02:07.63 02:07.10

Elite Male 2 21 NSW 02:33.74 02:08.32 1.22 1.22
Elite Male 3 38 Jeremy Powell ACT 02:11.34 02:10.91 2.59 3.81
Elite Male 4 1 Rick Boyer NSW 02:12.60 02:10.94 0.03 3.84

Elite Male 5 2 Tim Cox NSW 02:11.89 02:11.75 0.81 4.65
Elite Male 6 27 Llewellyn Griffith NSW 02:22.87 02:15.40 3.65 8.3
Elite Male 7 26 Doug Dunn NSW 02:18.48 02:15.90 0.5 8.8
Elite Male 8 7 Ben Goff NSW 02:17.34 02:16.02 0.12 8.92 Santa Cruz, Drift
Elite Male 9 28 Ryan Hunt NSW 02:18.43 02:17.45 1.43 10.35 Banshee Bikes
Elite Male 10 17 NSW 02:17.20 02:17.97 0.52 10.87 Trek Bikes, Renegade Cycles
Elite Male 11 19 Matt Walker NSW 02:25.47 02:18.13 0.16 11.03
Elite Male 12 16 NSW 02:20.55 02:18.94 0.81 11.84
Elite Male 13 6 NSW 02:20.69 02:20.14 1.2 13.04
Elite Male 14 4 Blake Nielsen NSW 02:17.27 02:20.36 0.22 13.26
Elite Male 15 30 NSW 02:23.89 02:20.70 0.34 13.6
Elite Male 16 10 Scott Grundy NSW 02:24.52 02:21.15 0.45 14.05
Elite Male 17 29 NSW 02:26.28 02:23.12 1.97 16.02

Elite Male 18 20 NSW 02:17.62 02:25.80 2.68 18.7
Elite Male 19 9 Chris Martin NSW 02:26.39 0.59 19.29
Elite Male 20 40 NSW 02:35.84 02:28.91 2.52 21.81
Elite Male 21 24 NSW 02:27.32 02:30.12 1.21 23.02 Carve Eye Wear
Elite Male 22 22 James Wright NSW 02:28.39 02:31.99 1.87 24.89
Elite Male 23 35 Phillip Mitchell NSW 02:28.47 02:33.22 1.23 26.12
Elite Male 24 44 Joshua Sinclair NSW 02:13.43 02:33.72 0.5 26.62
Elite Male 25 34 NSW 02:35.66 02:33.90 0.18 26.8
Elite Male 26 36 NSW 02:39.08 02:38.27 4.37 31.17
Elite Male 27 15 Benjamin Leslie NSW 02:27.44 02:38.35 0.08 31.25
Elite Male 28 37 Nathan Parsons 02:44.67 02:39.75 1.4 32.65
Elite Male 29 8 Daniel Paine NSW 02:10.73 03:10.78 31.03 01:03.7 Trek Bikes, Renegade Cycles
Elite Male 30 3 Regan Arthur NSW 02:15.55 06:48.07 03:37.3 04:41.0

RedAss NSW ACT Downhill/

Del Rio Resort, Wisemans Ferry
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Graeme Mudd Orange mountain bikes, Monster 
energy, LUSTY industries

Mark Conliffe

CITRUS SPEED IMPORTS, 
Orange Bikes

Lachlan McKillop
instagram @skinMTB

Nich Shields
Jarrad Connolly Erina Bike Worx

JetBlack Cycling
Pedr Lapp

Bradley Jolliffe The Edge Cycles Extreme Team 
West Gosford

Luke Newcombe

Josh Ready
Josh Bishop

The Bike Shed Mortdale

Jake Latham
Zenon Murtagh
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Elite Male 31 25 NSW 02:31.57 24.47
Elite Male 32 45 NSW 14:27.44 11:55.9 12:20.3

Elite Male DNS 18 NSW Trek Bikes, Renegade Cycles
Elite Male DNS 39 NSW Carter Cycles

Elite Female Elite Female 1 104 Vanessa Thompson NSW 02:56.14 02:48.19
Elite Female 2 105 Sarah Booth NSW 02:51.45 02:49.65 1.46 1.46

Elite Female 3 103 Michelle Crisp 02:44.66 02:50.30 0.65 2.11

Elite Female 4 102 NSW 02:52.67 02:50.79 0.49 2.6
Elite Female 5 101 NSW 02:50.32 02:59.32 8.53 11.13
Elite Female 6 106 Emily May NSW 03:27.14 03:14.86 15.54 26.67

Under 19 Male Under 19 Male 1 211 Brent Smith NSW 02:12.24 02:08.68
Under 19 Male 2 218 NSW 02:11.83 02:09.71 1.03 1.03

Under 19 Male 3 238 NSW 02:15.08 02:14.13 4.42 5.45
Under 19 Male 4 201 Angus McCarthy ACT 02:17.06 02:14.34 0.21 5.66

Under 19 Male 5 208 Lyndon Nugent NSW 02:19.54 02:14.59 0.25 5.91 spy optics
Under 19 Male 6 216 Kyle Bishop NSW 02:21.90 02:15.76 1.17 7.08 drift bikes
Under 19 Male 7 244 Joel Willis NSW 02:20.00 02:17.28 1.52 8.6 Santa Cruz, Lusty Imports
Under 19 Male 8 206 Stephen Mills NSW 02:19.03 02:18.28 1 9.6
Under 19 Male 9 245 Geoff Wilson NSW 02:17.92 02:18.95 0.67 10.27
Under 19 Male 10 240 Elliot Webb VIC 02:21.99 02:20.26 1.31 11.58
Under 19 Male 11 202 ACT 02:17.08 02:22.23 1.97 13.55
Under 19 Male 12 204 NSW 02:25.75 02:23.55 1.32 14.87

Under 19 Male 13 203 Mitchell Scott NSW 02:21.65 02:23.67 0.12 14.99
Under 19 Male 14 236 Luke Simpson NSW 02:29.27 02:24.74 1.07 16.06
Under 19 Male 15 227 ACT 02:18.18 02:26.14 1.4 17.46

Under 19 Male 16 228 NSW 02:21.07 02:26.42 0.28 17.74

Liam Bower Darryl Grant Cycles
Kieran Thompson Tbsm,Neil Thompson smash 

repairs, interchillers
Chris Barlin
Joel Ralston

Kona, RAAF, Mavic, Maxxis, 
Adidas, SRAM, Pinstripe
INNER CITY CYCLES, GIANT 
BICYCLES, MONZA IMPORTS

Tegan Molloy Southeast MTB Co., Kona Bikes
Genevieve McKew

TWE wheels Endeavour cyles
Andrew Crimmins Sacred Ride, Intense, Sram, 

RockShox, Avid, Truvativ, Fox 
Clothing

Liam Towers Spearmans Cycles,Fox,Giant
Onyabike Civic & Belconnen, ODI, 
Gamut USA

Crankin Imports
downhilldistributions.com

Conor Bullard Bilt Bikes
Tyler Blamey Argonauts tree & timber service, 

John west tuna
Erina Bikworx

Matthew McCorkell SCV IMPORTS, CYCLE CITY, 
QUATTRO CONSULTING

Daniel Mikic
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Under 19 Male 17 214 Robert Townsend NSW 02:26.68 02:26.99 0.57 18.31
Under 19 Male 18 229 Kenny Mills NSW 03:25.76 02:27.83 0.84 19.15
Under 19 Male 19 225 Jack Johnson NSW 02:33.52 02:31.41 3.58 22.73
Under 19 Male 20 217 NSW 02:33.98 02:32.03 0.62 23.35
Under 19 Male 21 205 Alistair Martin NSW 02:33.37 02:33.59 1.56 24.91
Under 19 Male 22 221 Steven Menzies 02:42.71 02:33.78 0.19 25.1
Under 19 Male 23 219 Todd Gilbert NSW 02:37.54 02:36.30 2.52 27.62
Under 19 Male 24 230 Jake Morrison NSW 02:45.11 02:40.03 3.73 31.35
Under 19 Male 25 239 NSW 04:41.24 02:41.65 1.62 32.97
Under 19 Male 26 226 NSW 02:46.82 02:46.99 5.34 38.31
Under 19 Male 27 209 Ben Tyson NSW 03:25.73 02:47.09 0.1 38.41
Under 19 Male 28 224 Ben Jamieson NSW 02:52.64 02:48.56 1.47 39.88
Under 19 Male 29 215 NSW 02:44.93 02:53.30 4.74 44.62
Under 19 Male 30 234 Patrick Neville NSW 02:53.28 02:57.20 3.9 48.52 Keith Industries, Giant Bikes
Under 19 Male 31 235 Scott Robertson NSW 03:55.54 02:58.29 1.09 49.61 Keith Industries
Under 19 Male 32 210 NSW 03:21.07 03:02.85 4.56 54.17
Under 19 Male 33 207 Ryan Hammond NSW 02:28.30 03:18.83 15.98 01:10.2
Under 19 Male 34 220 Isaac Hailstone NSW 03:30.08 04:04.51 45.68 01:55.8
Under 19 Male DNS 222 Sam McKee-Wright NSW

Under 17 Male Under 17 Male 1 601 NSW 02:19.92
Under 17 Male 2 608 NSW 02:23.81 3.89 3.89
Under 17 Male 3 621 02:23.91 0.1 3.99
Under 17 Male 4 625 Brandon Maxwell NSW 02:26.77 2.86 6.85
Under 17 Male 5 603 NSW 02:26.81 0.04 6.89
Under 17 Male 6 602 NSW 02:27.05 0.24 7.13
Under 17 Male 7 630 Alec Reid NSW 02:27.77 0.72 7.85
Under 17 Male 8 615 Tim Black ACT 02:35.26 7.49 15.34

Under 17 Male 9 618 NSW 02:35.67 0.41 15.75
Under 17 Male 10 629 NSW 02:36.18 0.51 16.26
Under 17 Male 11 622 Tom Millard NSW 02:36.37 0.19 16.45
Under 17 Male 12 610 NSW 02:36.98 0.61 17.06
Under 17 Male 13 607 ACT 02:37.50 0.52 17.58

Crankin Imports

William Commens

Louie Van Der Hecht
Saxon Mather

Angus Bevan

Ethan Djordjev

Rideettalong
David Maggs Deubel Bicycles
Connor Odwyer keith industries
Callum Carson nsw

Tim Kmetyk
Ryan Olinn

ESI Grips, Bike Techniques 
Austrtalia

Brett Horsley
Josh Pollock Track X - MTB Apperal

Connor Surgeoner
Jackson Frew Lennock/Commencal
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Under 17 Male 14 609 Pat Hancock NSW 02:39.03 1.53 19.11
Under 17 Male 15 604 NSW 02:40.98 1.95 21.06
Under 17 Male 16 631 02:41.34 0.36 21.42
Under 17 Male 17 624 NSW 02:42.85 1.51 22.93
Under 17 Male 18 614 NSW 02:44.32 1.47 24.4
Under 17 Male 19 620 Derek Mackenzie NSW 02:44.59 0.27 24.67
Under 17 Male 20 619 Tobias Kerr NSW 02:44.95 0.36 25.03 Mum and Dad.
Under 17 Male 21 626 NSW 02:45.46 0.51 25.54
Under 17 Male 22 617 Nick Hill NSW 02:48.53 3.07 28.61
Under 17 Male 23 606 NSW 02:53.50 4.97 33.58
Under 17 Male 24 634 NSW 02:55.17 1.67 35.25
Under 17 Male 25 635 NSW 03:06.69 11.52 46.77 Mum Dad
Under 17 Male 26 605 William Clarke NSW 03:07.00 0.31 47.08
Under 17 Male 27 632 Riley Howell NSW 03:07.19 0.19 47.27
Under 17 Male 28 628 Jack Parsons NSW 03:18.42 11.23 58.5
Under 17 Male 29 627 Louis Oliver NSW 03:18.77 0.35 58.85
Under 17 Male DNS 616 Luke Donnelly NSW

Veteran Male 30-38 Veteran Male 30-39 1 401 NSW 02:26.18
Veteran Male 30-39 2 402 David Sharp NSW 02:29.02 2.84 2.84
Veteran Male 30-39 3 406 NSW 02:30.02 1 3.84
Veteran Male 30-39 4 404 NSW 02:40.83 10.81 14.65
Veteran Male 30-39 5 405 Craig Lyons NSW 02:42.11 1.28 15.93
Veteran Male 30-39 6 407 Andrew Alger NSW 03:20.20 38.09 54.02
Veteran Male 30-39 7 403 NSW 03:39.21 19.01 01:13.0

Junior Under 15 Male Junior Under 15 Male 1 806 Logan Quinn NSW 02:34.57
Junior Under 15 Male 2 810 Aidan Wynn NSW 02:34.95 0.38 0.38
Junior Under 15 Male 3 805 Harry Parsons NSW 02:43.36 8.41 8.79
Junior Under 15 Male 4 801 Patrick Butler NSW 02:56.14 12.78 21.57
Junior Under 15 Male 5 807 NSW 03:00.65 4.51 26.08
Junior Under 15 Male 6 809 Mitchell Wynn NSW 03:09.99 9.34 35.42
Junior Under 15 Male 7 803 NSW 03:20.35 10.36 45.78
Junior Under 15 Male 8 808 NSW 05:28.54 02:08.2 02:54.0
Junior Under 15 Male 9 802 Joshua Clark NSW 06:46.83 01:18.3 04:12.3

Liam Parker
Kieran Osborne
Hamish Maclennan
Reid Finney

Nicholas Meldrum

Jarrod Wynn
Jacob Ryan-Mccormack
Jonty Shelley

DSP-Racing

Rick Kehoe

Dave Grupe JetBlack Cycling
Michael Rodokal

Shane Duce

Sebastian Secomb

Bogle Finlay
Sean Veitch
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Junior Under 15 Male DNS 804 NSW
Junior Female Junior Female 1 952 NSW 03:13.78

Junior Female 2 951 Charlotte Kerr NSW 04:22.04 01:08.3 01:08.3
Master Male 40-48 Master Male 40-49 1 502 Darren Willis NSW 02:25.29

Master Male 40-49 2 501 NSW 02:34.14 8.85 8.85
Master Male 40-49 3 507 Justin Barnes 02:46.33 12.19 21.04
Master Male 40-49 4 504 Chris Collier NSW 02:53.58 7.25 28.29
Master Male 40-49 5 505 Shane Middleton NSW 02:55.86 2.28 30.57
Master Male 40-49 6 506 NSW 02:58.59 2.73 33.3
Master Male 40-49 7 503 Brad Thompson NSW 03:00.44 1.85 35.15
Master Male 40-49 8 508 NSW 03:43.02 42.58 01:17.7

Masters Women Masters Women 1 121 NSW 03:22.45
Super Master Male 50-58 Super Master Male 50-59 1 552 ACT 02:47.07

Super Master Male 50-59 2 551 Michael Green NSW 02:50.23 3.16 3.16
Super Master Male 50-59 3 555 NSW 03:02.60 12.37 15.53
Super Master Male 50-59 4 554 03:12.14 9.54 25.07
Super Master Male 50-59 5 557 Steve Coles NSW 03:17.22 5.08 30.15
Super Master Male 50-59 6 556 Trevor Shone ACT 03:18.00 0.78 30.93
Super Master Male 50-59 DNS 553

Expert Female Expert Female 1 901 NSW 03:13.34
Expert Male Expert Male 1 311 NSW 02:21.36

Expert Male 2 324 Tom Wilson NSW 02:26.66 5.3 5.3
Expert Male 3 314 NSW 02:28.56 1.9 7.2
Expert Male 4 301 NSW 02:28.67 0.11 7.31
Expert Male 5 304 NSW 02:29.71 1.04 8.35
Expert Male 6 313 Jay Robertson 02:31.22 1.51 9.86
Expert Male 7 305 Chris Andrews NSW 02:33.79 2.57 12.43
Expert Male 8 306 Nathan Bell NSW 02:35.94 2.15 14.58
Expert Male 9 307 NSW 02:36.20 0.26 14.84
Expert Male 10 302 NSW 02:41.16 4.96 19.8
Expert Male 11 319 NSW 02:41.62 0.46 20.26 Daryl Grant Cycles
Expert Male 12 317 Bromley Richards NSW 02:41.85 0.23 20.49 Cell Bikes
Expert Male 13 308 NSW 02:45.50 3.65 24.14

Jacob Mossner
Kellie Weinert

Stephen Andreasen
nsq

Jayson Shelley

Michael Hefferan
Coleen Boyes
Steven Bullard

Giles Finney
Steve Humphreys

Albert Bacci
Clare Ly
Oliver Le Lievre

Roy Jolliffe
Zac Green
Andrew Whealey Erina Bikeworx

Jason Capenecas
Mikhael Chai
Christopher Smee

Ra Cass



State Series 2012

Round 1

23+24 June 2012

Category Rank Rider Name State Seeding Final Gap Sponsors

RedAss NSW ACT Downhill/

Del Rio Resort, Wisemans Ferry

Rider 
Number

Gap 
Leader

Expert Male 14 321 Jeremy Edwards NSW 02:49.66 4.16 28.3
Expert Male 15 309 NSW 02:54.68 5.02 33.32
Expert Male 16 318 Martin Seymour NSW 02:56.71 2.03 35.35
Expert Male 17 315 Nick Jones NSW 03:19.69 22.98 58.33
Expert Male DNS 303 Simon Warren NSW
Expert Male DNS 310 Dominic Hart NSW
Expert Male DNS 312 NSW
Expert Male DNS 316 ACT
Expert Male DNS 320 NSW

Sport Male Sport Male 1 708 Alastair Paterson NSW 02:33.34
Sport Male 2 702 Leon Barclay NSW 02:39.36 6.02 6.02
Sport Male 3 706 02:43.31 3.95 9.97
Sport Male 4 705 Craig Young NSW 02:52.20 8.89 18.86 Tax Man Rebate!
Sport Male 5 701 NSW 02:59.15 6.95 25.81
Sport Male 6 703 NSW 03:05.04 5.89 31.7 G-Shock
Sport Male 7 707 Scott Harvey 03:50.85 45.81 01:17.5 The Edge Cycles
Sport Male DNS 704 NSW Six of One, Team Unicorn

Join us for Round 2 and its big NSW/ACT-QLD showdown at Coffs Harbour

21 + 22 July 2012

Andrew Gunns JetBlack Cycling

Ben Hefferan
Adam Potts Insideout Canberra
Tim Threadgate

Crankin Imports,Team Unicorn7
William Boulton Nsw

Stuart Cunneen Belrose Bicycles
Damien Cahill

Nathan Hampson

www.rockytrailentertainment.com

http://www.rockytrailentertainment.com/
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